PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hitoshi Suzuki	10/18/2011
Takuya Umemura	10/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Makita Corporation	
Street Address:	11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho 3-chome	
City:	Anjo-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	446-8502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13281300	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)747-2888

 Phone:
 2024348344

 Email:
 mail@jtek-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: J-TEK LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Suite 900, South Building

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAK013-00161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Tekanic

Total Attachments: 2

source=MAK013_Assignment#page1.tif source=MAK013_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 132

PATENT REEL: 027119 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, Hitoshi SUZUKI and Takuya UMEMURA of Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), are the co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in "ELECTRIC POWER TOOL SYSTEM", and are the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

WHEREAS, Makita Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 3-11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi 446-8502, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements, wherein the above-mentioned entire right, title and interest of the Assignors include the entire right, title and interest in and to any Japanese patent applications for said improvements, in and to any patent applications which may be filed in United States of America (hereinafter "US") for said improvements, in and to any and all US Patents that may be granted therefor and thereon, in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, in and to any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents;

AND the Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignee has filed Japanese patent application for said improvements on October 27, 2010 to which serial No. 2010-241479 and Japanese patent application for said improvements on March 7, 2011 to which serial No. 2011-048918 have been assigned;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant to and agree with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives that the Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the prosecution, procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of the above mentioned patent applications and Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives;

AND Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert below the filing date and serial number of said US patent application, when said filing date and serial number become available:

US Patent Application Serial No. 12/281,300 Filing Date October 25, 2011

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of US Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said US Patents that may be granted upon any of the above-mentioned applications, in the name of the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 027119 FRAME: 0141

Date: _	Oct 18. 2011	Name of Assignor	Hitoshi Snznki
			Hitoshi SUZUKI
Date: _	Oct 18.2011	Name of Assignor	Takuya UMEMURA
			Takuya UMEMURA

PATENT REEL: 027119 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 10/25/2011